

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 WRIT PETITION NO.13860 OF 2024

SONUTAI PRAKASH JINKALWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

AND

932 WRIT PETITION NO. 13861 OF 2024

SNEHAL SHESHRARAO JINKALWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

AND

935 WRIT PETITION NO. 13870 OF 2024

DNYANESHWAR PANDITRAO JINKALWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

AND

943 WRIT PETITION NO. 13885 OF 2024

KESHAV KONDIBA JINKALWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY

AND

944 WRIT PETITION NO. 13886 OF 2024

MANGESH BHIMRAO JINKALWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute, Advocate for the Petitioner in all Petitions.

Mr. S. R. Wakale, AGP for Respondents/State in WP/13860/2024.

Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for Respondent/State in WP/1386/2024.

Ms. P. J. Bharad, AGP for Respondent/State in WP/13870/2024 and WP/13885/2024.

Ms. V. N. Patil Jadhav, AGP for Respondent/State in WP/13886/2024.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL

&

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 18th December, 2024

Per Court :-

The Petitioners are challenging a common judgment and order, whereby the committee has refused to validate their 'Koli Mahadeve' scheduled tribe certificate.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 12.02.2025. Learned A.G.P. waives service for all the Respondents.

3. No adverse action shall be initiated pursuant to the order under challenge till the next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)