



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

80 WRIT PETITION NO. 13860 OF 2024

**SONUTAI PRAKASH JINKALWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute
AGP for Respondents: Mr. N.B. Patil

...

AND

81 WRIT PETITION NO. 13870 OF 2024

**DNYANESHWAR PANDITRAO JINKALWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil

...

AND

82 WRIT PETITION NO. 13885 OF 2024

**KESHAV KONDIBA JINKALWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

AND

83 WRIT PETITION NO. 13886 OF 2024

**MANGESH BHIMRAO JINKALWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute
AGP for Respondents: Ms. A.S. Deshmukh
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 23.03.2026

PER COURT:

At the request of learned AGPs, stand over to 06.04.2026
along with Writ Petition No.853/2024 and Writ Petition
No.13861/2024. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)